
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alvin Carrasco (0-0)
Loss: Arias, Yahnny (0-0)
HBP: Westley Lopez, Alvin Carrasco, Arias, Yahnny, Lalla, Craig
PB: Francisco Ramirez
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larry Sciancalepore First: Frank Brocato 
Start: 3:49pm   Time: 3:34   Attendance: 25   
Game notes:
- Barillas, R. faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- Arias, Y faced 6 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NJCU Gothic Knights 0 0 0 7 1 3 1 6 8 26 19 4
John Jay Bloodhounds 4 1 7 2 1 0 0 2 4 21 21 5

NJCU Gothic Knights (3-11) -vs- John Jay Bloodhounds (2-13) 3/29/2011 at Brooklyn, NY (Legion Field)

NJCU Gothic Knights 26

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rob Gonzalez lf 7 4 3 4 0 0 0
Michael Fiorentino ss 4 3 3 3 3 0 1
Ken Witte cf 4 4 2 2 3 0 0
Jordan Tetrick dh 5 3 1 4 1 2 3
Francisco Ramirez c 4 2 3 2 2 1 0
Thomas Lacik 1b 6 1 2 2 1 1 3
Brian Bustillo 3b 5 4 3 1 1 0 1
Eddie Thorpe rf 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
Christopher Mirabile 2b 5 2 1 0 2 0 2
Westley Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alvin Carrasco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Delbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wendell Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 26 19 19 15 4 10

2B: Rob Gonzalez (1); Francisco Ramirez (1); Brian Bustillo (1)
3B: Brian Bustillo (1)
HR: Jordan Tetrick (1)
SF: Jordan Tetrick (1); Francisco Ramirez (1); Brian Bustillo (1)
SB: Rob Gonzalez (3); Ken Witte (2)
HBP: Eddie Thorpe (2)
E: Michael Fiorentino (2); Brian Bustillo (2)

John Jay Bloodhounds 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harper, Corry cf/p 4 4 2 3 1 0 1
Villante, Bobby dh/lf 4 3 3 0 2 1 0
Lopez, Dennis ss 6 2 3 2 0 0 0
Chavez, Wilmer 1b 6 2 2 7 0 0 0
Munoz, Cosme 2b 5 1 1 2 1 2 3
Beiro, Benjamin 3b 4 3 1 0 1 1 3
Corrigan, Ryan lf/rf 6 1 4 2 0 0 0
Moran, William c 5 2 3 2 1 0 2
Arias, Yahnny rf/p 5 3 2 1 1 1 3
Lalla, Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barillas, Ronald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 21 21 19 7 5 12

2B: Munoz, Cosme (1); Moran, William (1); Arias, Yahnny (1)
SH: Villante, Bobby (1); Lopez, Dennis (1)
SF: Harper, Corry (1); Chavez, Wilmer (1); Munoz, Cosme (1)
SB: Lopez, Dennis (2); Arias, Yahnny (1)
HBP: Harper, Corry (1); Beiro, Benjamin (2)
E: Villante, Bobby (2); Moran, William (2); Lalla, Craig (1)

NJCU Gothic Knights IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Westley Lopez 2.1 9 8 8 2 0 1 0 1 0 13 18 3 3 –
Alvin Carrasco (W, 0-0) 5.2 10 9 4 2 4 3 0 2 0 28 33 2 10 –
Matt Delbert 0.1 2 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 –
Wendell Rodriguez 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 –
Totals 21 21 15 7 5 5 0 3 0 45 60 7 13

John Jay Bloodhounds IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lalla, Craig 5.0 7 8 1 6 3 0 0 1 0 22 29 3 8 –
Barillas, Ronald 1.0 4 4 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 7 9 0 3 –
Arias, Yahnny (L, 0-0) 2.0 7 12 10 5 0 1 0 1 0 11 19 4 1 –
Harper, Corry 1.0 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 –
Totals 19 26 16 15 4 5 0 2 0 43 63 9 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 1st NJC JOH
R. Gonzalez flied out to lf. 0 0
M.Fiorentino singled up the middle. 0 0
K. Witte grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M.Fiorentino out on the play. 0 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 1st NJC JOH
Harper, C. walked. 0 0
Villante, B. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Harper, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Lopez, D. singled through the right side; Harper, C. advanced to third. 0 0
Lopez, D. stole second. 0 0
Chavez, W. singled to right field, 2 RBI; Lopez, D. scored; Harper, C. scored. 0 2
Chavez, W. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Munoz, C. doubled to left field, RBI; Chavez, W. scored. 0 3
Beiro, B. walked. 0 3
Corrigan, R. singled to center field; Beiro, B. advanced to third; Munoz, C. advanced to third, out at home cf
to ss to c. 0 3
Moran, W. singled to right center, RBI; Corrigan, R. advanced to second; Beiro, B. scored. 0 4
Arias, Y flied out to lf. 0 4

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 2nd NJC JOH
J. Tetrick flied out to lf. 0 4
F. Ramirez struck out looking. 0 4
T. Lacik walked. 0 4
B. Bustillo reached on a fielder's choice; T. Lacik out at second p to 2b to ss. 0 4

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 2nd NJC JOH
Harper, C. singled through the left side. 0 4
Villante, B. singled to center field; Harper, C. advanced to second. 0 4
Lopez, D. grounded out to p; Villante, B. advanced to second; Harper, C. advanced to third. 0 4
Chavez, W. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Harper, C. scored. 0 5
Munoz, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 5

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 3rd NJC JOH
E. Thorpe grounded out to 3b. 0 5
C. Mirabile walked. 0 5
R. Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice; C. Mirabile out at second 2b to ss. 0 5
R. Gonzalez stole second. 0 5
R. Gonzalez stole third. 0 5
M.Fiorentino walked. 0 5
K. Witte walked; M.Fiorentino advanced to second. 0 5
J. Tetrick struck out looking. 0 5

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 3rd NJC JOH
Beiro, B. hit by pitch. 0 5
Corrigan, R. flied out to cf. 0 5
Moran, W. singled to third base; Beiro, B. advanced to second. 0 5
Arias, Y doubled to right center, RBI; Moran, W. advanced to third; Beiro, B. scored. 0 6
A. Carrasco to p for W. Lopez. 0 6
Harper, C. singled to center field, 2 RBI; Arias, Y scored; Moran, W. scored. 0 8
Harper, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Villante, B. struck out. 0 8
Lopez, D. singled to left center, RBI; Harper, C. scored. 0 9
Chavez, W. reached on an error by ss; Lopez, D. advanced to third. 0 9



Chavez, W. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lopez, D. scored, unearned. 0 10
Munoz, C. walked. 0 10
Beiro, B. singled through the left side; Munoz, C. advanced to second; Chavez, W. advanced to third. 0 10
Corrigan, R. singled to right field, 2 RBI; Beiro, B. advanced to third; Munoz, C. scored, unearned; Chavez,
W. scored, unearned. 0 12
Corrigan, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 12
Moran, W. grounded out to 3b. 0 12

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 4th NJC JOH
F. Ramirez walked. 0 12
T. Lacik struck out. 0 12
B. Bustillo singled to center field; F. Ramirez advanced to second. 0 12
E. Thorpe hit by pitch; B. Bustillo advanced to second; F. Ramirez advanced to third. 0 12
C. Mirabile reached on a fielder's choice; E. Thorpe advanced to second; B. Bustillo advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by c, unearned; F. Ramirez out at home p to c. 1 12
R. Gonzalez reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second; C. Mirabile scored, unearned; E.
Thorpe scored, unearned. 3 12
M.Fiorentino singled to left field, RBI; R. Gonzalez scored, unearned. 4 12
K. Witte singled to pitcher; M.Fiorentino advanced to second. 4 12
J. Tetrick homered to left center, 3 RBI, unearned; K. Witte scored, unearned; M.Fiorentino scored,
unearned. 7 12
F. Ramirez singled to third base. 7 12
T. Lacik grounded out to p. 7 12

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 4th NJC JOH
Arias, Y singled to right center. 7 12
Arias, Y stole second. 7 12
Harper, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted; Arias, Y advanced to third. 7 12
Villante, B. walked. 7 12
Lopez, D. grounded out to 3b; Villante, B. advanced to second. 7 12
Chavez, W. singled to right center, 2 RBI; Villante, B. scored; Arias, Y scored. 7 14
Munoz, C. struck out. 7 14

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 5th NJC JOH
B. Bustillo doubled to left field. 7 14
E. Thorpe walked. 7 14
C. Mirabile grounded out to 2b; E. Thorpe advanced to second; B. Bustillo advanced to third. 7 14
R. Gonzalez grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; E. Thorpe advanced to third; B. Bustillo scored. 8 14
M.Fiorentino flied out to lf. 8 14

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 5th NJC JOH
Beiro, B. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 8 14
Corrigan, R. singled through the left side; Beiro, B. advanced to third. 8 14
Moran, W. doubled down the lf line, RBI; Corrigan, R. advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; Beiro, B.
scored, unearned. 8 15
Arias, Y struck out. 8 15
Harper, C. lined out to rf. 8 15

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 6th NJC JOH
Barillas, R. to p for Lalla, C.. 8 15
K. Witte walked. 8 15
K. Witte stole second. 8 15
J. Tetrick walked. 8 15
J. Tetrick advanced to second; K. Witte stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 9 15
F. Ramirez singled through the left side; J. Tetrick advanced to third. 9 15
F. Ramirez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 15
T. Lacik singled to pitcher, RBI; F. Ramirez advanced to third; J. Tetrick scored. 10 15



T. Lacik advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 15
B. Bustillo grounded out to p. 10 15
E. Thorpe grounded out to 3b, RBI; T. Lacik advanced to third; F. Ramirez scored. 11 15
C. Mirabile grounded out to p. 11 15

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 6th NJC JOH
Villante, B. singled through the right side. 11 15
Lopez, D. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Villante, B. advanced to second. 11 15
Chavez, W. grounded out to c; Villante, B. advanced to third. 11 15
Munoz, C. struck out. 11 15

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 7th NJC JOH
R. Gonzalez doubled to left field. 11 15
R. Gonzalez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 15
M.Fiorentino singled to left field, RBI; R. Gonzalez scored. 12 15
Villante, B. to lf. 12 15
Corrigan, R. to rf. 12 15
Arias, Y to p. 12 15
/  for Barillas, R.. 12 15
K. Witte flied out to rf. 12 15
J. Tetrick flied out to cf. 12 15
F. Ramirez doubled to right center; M.Fiorentino advanced to third. 12 15
T. Lacik grounded out to 3b. 12 15

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 7th NJC JOH
Beiro, B. hit by pitch. 12 15
Corrigan, R. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Beiro, B. out at second c to 2b. 12 15
Moran, W. grounded out to c; Corrigan, R. advanced to second. 12 15
Arias, Y grounded out to 2b. 12 15

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 8th NJC JOH
B. Bustillo walked. 12 15
E. Thorpe singled through the left side; B. Bustillo advanced to second. 12 15
C. Mirabile singled to pitcher, bunt; E. Thorpe advanced to second; B. Bustillo advanced to third. 12 15
R. Gonzalez singled to center field, 2 RBI; C. Mirabile advanced to second, out at third cf to c to 3b; E.
Thorpe scored; B. Bustillo scored. 14 15
R. Gonzalez stole second. 14 15
M.Fiorentino walked. 14 15
M.Fiorentino advanced to second on a wild pitch; R. Gonzalez advanced to third. 14 15
K. Witte singled through the left side, RBI; M.Fiorentino advanced to third; R. Gonzalez scored. 15 15
J. Tetrick reached on an error by lf, SF, advanced to third, RBI; K. Witte scored, unearned; M.Fiorentino
scored. 17 15
F. Ramirez flied out to cf, SF, RBI; J. Tetrick scored, unearned. 18 15
T. Lacik fouled out to 1b. 18 15

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 8th NJC JOH
Harper, C. hit by pitch. 18 15
Villante, B. singled through the right side; Harper, C. advanced to second. 18 15
Lopez, D. reached on an error by 3b; Villante, B. advanced to third; Harper, C. scored. 18 16
Lopez, D. stole second. 18 16
Chavez, W. grounded out to ss, RBI; Lopez, D. advanced to third; Villante, B. scored, unearned. 18 17
Munoz, C. grounded out to p. 18 17
Beiro, B. lined out to cf. 18 17

NJCU Gothic Knights - Top of 9th NJC JOH



B. Bustillo tripled to right center. 18 17
E. Thorpe hit by pitch. 18 17
C. Mirabile walked; E. Thorpe advanced to second. 18 17
R. Gonzalez singled to second base, RBI; C. Mirabile advanced to second; E. Thorpe advanced to third; B.
Bustillo scored. 19 17
M.Fiorentino walked, RBI; R. Gonzalez advanced to second; C. Mirabile advanced to third; E. Thorpe scored. 20 17
K. Witte walked, RBI; M.Fiorentino advanced to second; R. Gonzalez advanced to third; C. Mirabile scored. 21 17
Harper, C. to p. 21 17
Arias, Y to cf. 21 17
J. Tetrick struck out looking. 21 17
F. Ramirez walked, RBI; K. Witte advanced to second; M.Fiorentino advanced to third; R. Gonzalez scored. 22 17
T. Lacik singled through the left side, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI; F. Ramirez advanced to
third; K. Witte scored; M.Fiorentino scored. 24 17
B. Bustillo flied out to rf, SF, RBI; T. Lacik advanced to third; F. Ramirez scored. 25 17
T. Lacik scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 26 17
E. Thorpe walked. 26 17
C. Mirabile flied out to rf. 26 17

Runs: 8   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 9th NJC JOH
M. Delbert to p for A. Carrasco. 26 17
Corrigan, R. singled through the left side. 26 17
Moran, W. walked; Corrigan, R. advanced to second. 26 17
Moran, W. advanced to second on a passed ball; Corrigan, R. advanced to third. 26 17
Arias, Y walked. 26 17
Harper, C. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Corrigan, R. scored. 26 18
Arias, Y advanced to second on a wild pitch; Moran, W. advanced to third. 26 18
Villante, B. walked. 26 18
Lopez, D. singled to right field, RBI; Villante, B. advanced to second; Arias, Y advanced to third; Moran, W.
scored. 26 19
W. Rodriguez to p for M. Delbert. 26 19
Chavez, W. reached on an error by ss, RBI; Lopez, D. advanced to second; Villante, B. advanced to third;
Arias, Y scored. 26 20
Munoz, C. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Villante, B. scored, unearned. 26 21
Beiro, B. struck out. 26 21


